## **RESOLUTION NO. 3523**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO PITTSBURG TANK & TOWER COMPANY, INCORPORATED. ON THE CONTRACT FOR DEMOLITION OF THE 1911 ELEVATED WATER TANK IN RIVERSIDE PARK.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Resolution 3522, on July 24, 2012, the City of Miles City approved a contract with Pittsburg Tank & Tower Company, Incorporated for the demolition of the 1911 elevated water tank in Riverside Park;

**AND WHEREAS**, Pittsburg Tank & Tower Company, Incorporated, with the concurrence of the project engineers, has submitted for approval by the City of Miles City City Council Change Order No. 1, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof;

**AND WHEREAS**, such change order will result in an increase in the contract price in the sum of \$4,255.20;

**AND WHEREAS**, Pursuant to §7-5-4308 MCA, the change order and the change in contract price may be authorized only upon resolution of the City Council;

## NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Change Order No. 1 to Pittsburg Tank & Tower Company, Incorporated, upon the Contract, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, is hereby approved by this Council;
- 2. An increase in the Contract price by \$4,255.20 for the work performed pursuant to such change order is hereby approved by this Council;
- 3. The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 on behalf of the City of Miles City and bind the City of Miles City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CONDUCTED THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY, 2012

C.A. Grenz, Mayor

ATTEST:

Rebecca Stanton, City Clerk

## **Change Order**

Date of issuance: 07/25/2012

No. <u>One (1)</u> Effective Date: 07/25/2012

Project: Riverside Park 1911 Elevated Tank Demofition	Owner: City of Miles City, Montana	Project No.: 2411107
Contractor: Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maintenance	e, Inc.	Contract Date: June 24, 2009
The Contract Documents are modified as follo	ws upon execution of this Change Orde	r:
1) The payroll for the project differs from the estin	nated payroll. The attached email from San	Dorris summarizes the
addition of three (3) Montana residents. This add	dition leads to an overall increase in Contra	ct Price in the amount of
\$4,255.20 as a result of the difference in bid payro	oli versus actual payroli.	
2) The City of Miles City requested Pittsburg Tank	k & Tower Maintenance, Inc. to hire three (	3) Montana residents onto
their payroll, matching there number of employee	s. The residents will be hired on as Group	2 Laborers at an hourly rate of
\$26.82. With 15% added for taxes and an addition	nal 15% for profit, hourly wages become \$	35.46. Total cost should not
exceed 40 hours of wages for each employee. The	is results in an additional \$ 4,255.20 to Co	ntract Price.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN COL	NTRACT TIMES:
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Char	nge Order:
	Substantial completion (days o	•
\$ <u>37,421.00</u>	Ready for final payment (days	or date): n/a
Increase [Decrease] of this Change Order:	[increase] [Decrease] of this Cha	ange Order:
	Substantial completion (days o	=
\$ <u>4,255.20</u>	Ready for final payment (days	or date): n/a
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved	I Change Orders:
	Substantial completion (days o	r date): <u>n/a</u>
\$ <u>41,676,20</u>	Ready for final payment (days	or date):n/a
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPT	TED: ACCEP	AED: 0
24/1	1 A May A	Alla.
By: By: By: Company By: Compan	wner (Authorized Signature) Co	Intractor (Authorized Signature)
3/20/12	7/2/12	Jacks
Date: Date:	/// // // // Date:	1100/100
Amproved his Frieding American St. and Barthan		
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):		